
Rejuvenate
Armidale Region  
in Summer

29 January 2025, Armidale Skate Park
Dumaresq Street, Armidale

15 – 26 January, 9am til late
New England Highway, Guyra

A short 10-minute drive from Armidale 
lies the scenic Dumaresq Dam Reserve

Armidale – Gostwyck – Uralla

Grab a picnic rug and head to Curtis Park on Friday 
nights in December to enjoy live music from local 
artists. Order dinner from over 50 participating local 
restaurants and takeaway stores open for onsite 
delivery, through MenuLog.

Get down to the Armidale Skate Park to see the  
Rumble Roadshow team put on a show! 

Win prizes and get tips on how to skate with a bunch  
of the Pro Tour Skateboarders and special guests.  
Check out the best trick jams and skate demos.

therumble.com.au

Taste some of the region’s prime lamb and potatoes 
 at the annual Guyra Lamb and Potato Festival.

Guyra’s 12-day festival is packed full of activities, with  
live music daily, market stalls, and world famous lamb  
and potato pies on sale with Paddock 2 Plate. 

Enjoy the car, truck and bike show on 25 January, and 
the antique machinery display, model trains and military 
vehicle display on 25 and 26 January.

See you there!

Newly upgraded, the reserve is a great spot for a 
picnic, and offers the following facilities:

• Picnic area
• BBQ
• Walking track, viewing facilities, and a jetty
• Boat ramp for canoes and kayaks  

(petrol boats not allowed)
• Toilets and rainwater onsite
• Free camping up to 72 hours  

(3 x caravan sites; 6 x designated campsites)

Dogs are not allowed as the Reserve is home to  
27 endangered species.

Take a delightful route south from Armidale through  
some picturesque scenery taking in the New England  
Regional Art Museum, Aboriginal Cultural Centre 
and Keeping Place, Petersons Armidale Winery, the 
spectacular Dangars Falls and Gorge; and the historic 
town of Uralla. 

Take a couple of hours or take the whole day and 
immerse yourself in the art, history, nature and  
local winery.

Live music @ Curtis Park Guyra Lamb  
and Potato Festival

Rumble Roadshow NERAM Upcoming EventsDumaresq Dam Reserve

Tourist Drive 19

FREE GUIDE!

Friday 6 Dec/5–8pm 
Oh Ma Soul * Al Heeney Rhythm and Blues Experience

Friday 13 Dec/5–8pm 
Buddy Knox Band * Charlie Fittler

Friday 20 Dec/5–8pm 
Vinnie & the Cuban Missiles * Jhana Allen 

15-26
JANUARY

29
JANUARY

NEW ENGLAND REGIONAL ART MUSEUM

1 December – 28 February

1 December – 2 February

Wonders of Hinton

Clay on Country
Inner/Space: Helen Eager
Fusion: Max Powell
Wild Rivers: Lizzie Horne
Colourful Coventry

https://www.visitarmidale.com.au/something-to-talk-about
https://www.therumble.com.au/
https://guyralambpotatofestival.com/
chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcglclefindmkaj/https://www.visitarmidale.com.au/content/uploads/2021/11/ScenicDrive19.pdf


January 2025

February 2025

December
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

3 4

1

7

3

7

4

2

30 31

6

3

7

8

8

5

8

12

9

5

6

13

17

14

10

14

11

31

9

13

10

14

18

15

11

15

12

1

15

19

16

12

13

2

20

24

21

17

21

18

16

20

17

21

25

22

18

22

19

22

26

23

19

2724

28 29 30

25 27 28

23

27

24 26

2825 2926

5

2

23

16

1

9 11

20

10

64

SU
M

M
ER

 2
0

24
/2

5

Armidale 
PCYC Markets

Armidale 
PCYC Markets

Armidale 
PCYC Markets

Walcha 
Farmers’ Markets

Armidale 
PCYC Markets

Armidale 
Farmers’ Markets

Armidale 
Farmers’ Markets

Uralla High Country 
Markets

Live Music @Little 
Welders Dog Bar

Live Music @Little 
Welders Dog Bar

Live Music @Little 
Welders Dog Bar

Live Music @Little 
Welders Dog Bar

Live Music @Little 
Welders Dog Bar

Live Music @Little 
Welders Dog Bar

Live Music @Little 
Welders Dog Bar

Uralla High Country 
Markets

Uralla High Country 
Markets

Armidale 
Farmers’ Markets

Live Music @Little 
Welders Dog Bar

Live Music @Little 
Welders Dog Bar

Live Music @Little 
Welders Dog Bar

Live Music @Little 
Welders Dog Bar

For more detailed event information www.visitarmidale.com.au

NSW School Holidays 23 December – 30 January

     Follow us @visitarmidale

Please note, events are subject to change.

New Year's Eve 
in Guyra

New Year's Day

Guyra Lamb & 
Potato Festival 16-26

Australasian Recorder  
Festival Concert (PLC)

NSW Model Aircraft 
Gliding Championships 

25-26

Australia Day
Free pool entry  

Armidale & Guyra

Armidale Race Day

Student night @ 
The Railway

Walcha Cup Carnival  
7-8

Uralla Show 
Memory Walk &  

Jog in Curtis Park

Walcha Antique 
Machinery  
& Truck Show 15-16

New England  
Quarter Horse 8-9

Guyra Show  
21-22

UNE Orientation Week 
17-21

Skeptics in the Pub
Armidale Race Day

UNE Feeder Steer  
School 2.0 

10-13

Rumble Skateboard 
Roadshow

Ballet Workshops 
Australia Gala Concert  

@ASC

Ash Grunwald  
@Welders Dog

2-5 NSW over 65  
Men's Cricket Titles

UNE GraduationOpen Mic  
Poetry Night Guyra 
Australian Poetry 

Hall of Fame

Lions Carols  
by Candlelight in  

Central Park

Live Music  
@Tattersalls

Live Music  
@Tattersalls

The Owl and  
the Pussycat 13-15
Guyra Community Carols
Live Music @Tattersalls

Community Christmas 
Lunch - Youth Centre 

Uniting Church

Live music  
@ Armidale Bowlo
Chilli Jam  
@ Alternate Root
Walcha Farmers Markets

Summer Series Live  
Music in Civic Park
Guyra Christmas Carols
In Two Minds  
@Armidale Playhouse

Cello Choir  
@Arm Uniting Church

Armidale Race Day

The Owl and the 
Pussycat 6-8

Guyra Christmas 
Carnival

Summer Series Live 
Music in Civic Park

UNE Graduation

Summer Series Live 
Music in Civic Park
Christmas Karaoke  

@Boo Books

Live music @
Armidale Bowlo

St Peter’s Cathedral 
Brass Concert

St Marks UNE 
Community Carols
Guyra Craft Markets

Walcha 
Farmers’ Markets


