Rejuvenate

Armidale Region in Summer





Friday 6 Dec/5-8pm

Oh Ma Soul * Al Heeney Rhythm and Blues Experience

Friday 13 Dec/5-8pm

Buddy Knox Band * Charlie Fittler

Friday 20 Dec/5-8pm

Vinnie & the Cuban Missiles * Jhana Allen

Grab a picnic rug and head to Curtis Park on Friday nights in December to enjoy live music from local artists. Order dinner from over 50 participating local restaurants and takeaway stores open for onsite delivery, through MenuLog.







Guyra Lamb and Potato Festival

15 - 26 January, 9am til late New England Highway, Guyra

Taste some of the region's prime lamb and potatoes at the annual Guyra Lamb and Potato Festival.

Guyra's 12-day festival is packed full of activities, with live music daily, market stalls, and world famous lamb and potato pies on sale with Paddock 2 Plate.

Enjoy the car, truck and bike show on 25 January, and the antique machinery display, model trains and military vehicle display on 25 and 26 January.

See you there!





Tourist Drive 19

Armidale - Gostwyck - Uralla

Take a delightful route south from Armidale through some picturesque scenery taking in the New England Regional Art Museum, Aboriginal Cultural Centre and Keeping Place, Petersons Armidale Winery, the spectacular Dangars Falls and Gorge; and the historic town of Uralla.

Take a couple of hours or take the whole day and immerse yourself in the art, history, nature and local winery.



29 January 2025, Armidale Skate Park Dumaresq Street, Armidale

Get down to the Armidale Skate Park to see the Rumble Roadshow team put on a show!

Win prizes and get tips on how to skate with a bunch of the Pro Tour Skateboarders and special guests. Check out the best trick jams and skate demos.

therumble.com.au





A short 10-minute drive from Armidale lies the scenic Dumaresq Dam Reserve

Newly upgraded, the reserve is a great spot for a picnic, and offers the following facilities:

- Picnic area
- BBQ
- Walking track, viewing facilities, and a jetty
- Boat ramp for canoes and kayaks (petrol boats not allowed)
- Toilets and rainwater onsite
- Free camping up to 72 hours
 (3 x caravan sites; 6 x designated campsites)

Dogs are not allowed as the Reserve is home to 27 endangered species.



NERAM Upcoming Events

1 December - 28 February

Wonders of Hinton

1 December - 2 February

Clay on Country Inner/Space: Helen Eager Fusion: Max Powell Wild Rivers: Lizzie Horne Colourful Coventry





December _____

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
30	New Year's Eve in Guyra			The Owl and the Pussycat 6-8 Guyra Christmas		St Peter's Cathedral 1 Brass Concert Uralla High Country Markets
2-5 NSW over 65 Men's Cricket Titles	3	Open Mic Poetry Night Guyra Australian Poetry Hall of Fame	UNE Graduation Live Music @Little Welders Dog Bar	Carnival 6 Summer Series Live Music in Civic Park UNE Graduation	Live Music @Tattersalls	Cello Choir @Arm Uniting Church Armidale Race Day Armidale Farmers' Markets
9	10	Lions Carols by Candlelight in Central Park	Live Music @Little Welders Dog Bar	Summer Series Live 13 Music in Civic Park Guyra Christmas Carols In Two Minds @Armidale Playhouse	The Owl and the Pussycat 13-15 Guyra Community Carols Live Music @Tattersalls	St Marks UNE Community Carols Guyra Craft Markets Armidale PCYC Markets
16	17	18	Live Music @Little Welders Dog Bar	Summer Series Live Music in Civic Park Christmas Karaoke @Boo Books	Live music @ Armidale Bowlo Chilli Jam @ Alternate Root Walcha Farmers Markets	22
23	24	Community Christmas Lunch - Youth Centre Uniting Church	26	Live music @ Armidale Bowlo	Live Music @Tattersalls	Armidale PCYC Markets

January 2025 _____

NSW School Holidays 23 December - 30 January

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
		1	2	3	4	5
		New Year's Day				Uralla High Country Markets
6	7	8	9	10	Australasian Recorder Festival Concert (PLC)	Ash Grunwald 12 @Welders Dog
			Live Music @Little Welders Dog Bar			Armidale Farmers' Markets
13	14	15	Guyra Lamb & 16 Potato Festival 16-26	17	18	19
			Live Music @Little Welders Dog Bar		Walcha Farmers' Markets	Armidale PCYC Markets
20	21	22	23	Ballet Workshops Australia Gala Concert @ASC	NSW Model Aircraft Gliding Championships 25-26	26 Australia Day
			Live Music @Little Welders Dog Bar			Free pool entry Armidale & Guyra
27	28	29	30	31		
	Armidale Race Day	Rumble Skateboard Roadshow	Live Music @Little Welders Dog Bar			

February 2025

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
					1	2
						Uralla High Country Markets
Student night @ The Railway	4	5	6	Walcha Cup Carnival 7-8	Uralla Show Memory Walk & Jog in Curtis Park	New England Quarter Horse 8-9
			Live Music @Little Welders Dog Bar			Armidale Farmers' Markets
UNE Feeder Steer School 2.0 10-13	11	1 12	13	14	Walcha Antique 15 Machinery & Truck Show 15-16	16
			Live Music @Little Welders Dog Bar		Walcha Farmers' Markets	
UNE Orientation Week 17-21	18 Skeptics in the Pub	19	20 Armidale Race Day	21 Guyra Show	22	23
			Live Music @Little Welders Dog Bar		Armidale PCYC Markets	
24	25	26	27	28		
			Live Music @Little Welders Dog Bar			







